

Legislation Text

File #: ID-5302, Version: 1

Narrative of Resolution: To fill a vacancy on the Community Services Board by appointing one new member.

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:

Amount to be authorized by Resolution: None.

Are funds already budgeted? No

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures:

This is for planning, maintaining and overseeing of the Local Government Unit which is done through the Community Services Board, as well as advising the Director of Community Services of changes in the behavioral health field.

WHEREAS, there are several vacancies on the Community Services Board; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to appoint one (1) person to fill a vacancy on the Community Services Board, which shall commence on February 1, 2022; and

APPOINTMENT TO THE CSB

TERM

Janine Lewis 02/01/2022 to 12/31/2025 (to fill vacancy which was vacated by Elisabeth Carrasquillo since 01/27/2020)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, to appoint Janine Lewis to fill a vacancy on the Sullivan County Community Services Board to reflect the date set opposite her name.